Contents

Acknowledgements
Introduction: After the Crisis

Part I: Metatheoretical Starting Points
1. Realism, Non-humanism and Deconstruction

Part II: Rethinking Production
2. Against Metaphors
3. The Discourses of Production

Part III: Rethinking Law
4. The Egalitarian Premiss
S. A New Theory of Law
6. Law and the Development of Capitalism

Part IV: Rethinking Class
7. Law and Production
8. Deconstructing ‘Class’
9. Reconstructing ‘Class’

Conclusion: Towards a Sociology without Metaphors

Bibliography
Index

vii

25

39
57

81
101
124

145
151
170

185

190
202



