## **Contents**

Acknowledgements	vii
Introduction: After the Crisis	1
Part I: Metatheoretical Starting Points	
1. Realism, Non-humanism and Deconstruction	25
Part II: Rethinking Production	
2. Against Metaphors	39
3. The Discourses of Production	57
Part III: Rethinking Law	
4. The Egalitarian Premiss	81
5. A New Theory of Law	101
6. Law and the Development of Capitalism	124
Part IV: Rethinking Class	
7. Law and Production	145
8. Deconstructing 'Class'	151
9. Reconstructing 'Class'	170
Conclusion: Towards a Sociology without Metaphors	185
Bibliography	190
Index	202